Barbara Szuts — Curriculum Vitae

Biography
Born: January 11, 1952 in Bad Bleiberg/Notsch, Carinthia, Austria

Grew up in: Bad Bleiberg, Bad Ischl and Baden near Vienna

Lives and works: in Vienna

Residences Abroad
1985-1988 - Hamburg (DE)

1988-2010 - Cologne (DE)

since 2011 - Vienna (AT)

Education
University of Applied Arts, Vienna

1974-1976 - Master Class for Design with Univ.-Prof. Mag. art. Herbert Tasquil
1976-1981 - Master Class for Painting with Univ.-Prof. Carl Unger

Diploma 1982

Prizes
2010 - 1st Prize, Sculpture Competition, City of Friedberg/Augsburg, DE

1999 - 1st Prize, Sculpture Competition, Art and Culture Association, City of Attendorn, DE

Memberships

Kunstverein Baden

IG Bildende Kunst

Grants
2022 - Working Grant for Freelance Artists and Independent Scholars, Carinthia, AT

2021 - Working Grant for Freelance Artists and Independent Scholars, Carinthia, AT



2020 - Art Grant of the Province of Lower Austria, AT

Residencies

2025 - Kunstverein Baden, Project Space, Forms of Absence, Baden, AT

2016 - Maltator, Gmiind, AT

2002 - Hotel Chelsea, Cologne, DE

1993 - Network Nomads, Casino Container, Venice Biennale, IT

1992-1994 - Haus Schonblick, Heimbach, DE

Public Works
Year

2010

1999-2000

1999

1999

1999

Public Collections
Albertina, Vienna, AT

Essl Collection, Klosterneuburg, AT

Work / Location

Raumschnitt, Station Square,
Friedberg/Augsburg, DE

Kunst der Fuge, Stadthaus Cologne, Deutz,
Cologne, DE

Modul Future, Cologne Roundabout,
Attendorn, DE

Modul cross over line, University of Music
and Dance, Cologne, DE

Modul Chelsea, Hotel Chelsea, Cologne, DE
Stele, Gutenbrunner Park, Baden, AT
Stele, Library, Overbergplatz, Diilmen, DE

Koérperkonturen, St. Michael,
Velbert/Langenberg, DE

Collection of the Carinthian State Insurance, Klagenfurt, AT

State Collections of Lower Austria, St. Pélten, AT



Art and Culture Association, Diilmen, DE

Federal Ministry of Education, Arts and Culture, Vienna, AT

National Bank of Austria, Vienna, AT
City of Cologne Collection, DE

City of Vienna Collection, AT

Solo Exhibitions

Year

2025

2022

2022

2017

2016

Group Exhibitions

Year

2025

2024

2023

2022

2021

Exhibition / Location

Forms of Absence, Work in Progress,
Project Space, Kunstverein Baden, AT

Metal Drawings, LEMU, Langenzersdorf
Museum, AT

Spatial Drawings / Lines and Bundles of
Lines, Kunstraum Galerie Walker,
Klagenfurt, AT

Sculpture and Drawing, Galerie Depelmann,
Langenhagen, DE

Sculpture and Drawing, Maltator, Gmtind,
AT

Exhibition / Location

Festival Exhibition Salzburg, L.art Galerie,
Salzburg, AT

Piece/Fase 1-3, Kunsthistorisches
Museum, Vienna, AT

Between Worlds, Galerie Walker, Schloss
Ebenau, AT

Art Austria, MQ Vienna, Galerie Kovacek &
Zetter, AT

September Exhibition, Galerie Kovacek &



Publications

Year

2024

2023

2021

2019

2018

Zetter, Vienna, AT

Publication

Modern & Contemporary Art, Galerie
Kovacek & Zetter, Vienna

Modern & Contemporary Art, Galerie
Kovacek & Zetter, Vienna

Barbara Sziits. Metal Drawings, Ritter
Verlag, ISBN 978-3-85415-631-4

Exhibition Catalogue Im Flow, Galerie
Kovacek & Zetter, Vienna

Exhibition Catalogue Barbara Sziits, Galerie
Walker, Klagenfurt
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