

Barbara Szüts – Curriculum Vitae

Biography

Born: January 11, 1952 in Bad Bleiberg/Nötsch, Carinthia, Austria

Grew up in: Bad Bleiberg, Bad Ischl and Baden near Vienna

Lives and works: in Vienna

Residences Abroad

1985–1988 · Hamburg (DE)

1988–2010 · Cologne (DE)

since 2011 · Vienna (AT)

Education

University of Applied Arts, Vienna

1974–1976 · Master Class for Design with Univ.-Prof. Mag. art. Herbert Tasquil

1976–1981 · Master Class for Painting with Univ.-Prof. Carl Unger

Diploma 1982

Prizes

2010 · 1st Prize, Sculpture Competition, City of Friedberg/Augsburg, DE

1999 · 1st Prize, Sculpture Competition, Art and Culture Association, City of Attendorn, DE

Memberships

Kunstverein Baden

IG Bildende Kunst

Grants

2022 · Working Grant for Freelance Artists and Independent Scholars, Carinthia, AT

2021 · Working Grant for Freelance Artists and Independent Scholars, Carinthia, AT

2020 · Art Grant of the Province of Lower Austria, AT

Residencies

2025 · Kunstverein Baden, Project Space, Forms of Absence, Baden, AT

2016 · Maltator, Gmünd, AT

2002 · Hotel Chelsea, Cologne, DE

1993 · Network Nomads, Casino Container, Venice Biennale, IT

1992–1994 · Haus Schönblick, Heimbach, DE

Public Works

Year	Work / Location
2010	Raumschnitt, Station Square, Friedberg/Augsburg, DE
1999–2000	Kunst der Fuge, Stadthaus Cologne, Deutz, Cologne, DE
1999	Modul Future, Cologne Roundabout, Attendorn, DE
1999	Modul cross over line, University of Music and Dance, Cologne, DE
1999	Modul Chelsea, Hotel Chelsea, Cologne, DE
	Stele, Gutenbrunner Park, Baden, AT
	Stele, Library, Overbergplatz, Dülmen, DE
	Körperkonturen, St. Michael, Velbert/Langenberg, DE

Public Collections

Albertina, Vienna, AT

Essl Collection, Klosterneuburg, AT

Collection of the Carinthian State Insurance, Klagenfurt, AT

State Collections of Lower Austria, St. Pölten, AT

Art and Culture Association, Dülmen, DE

Federal Ministry of Education, Arts and Culture, Vienna, AT

National Bank of Austria, Vienna, AT

City of Cologne Collection, DE

City of Vienna Collection, AT

Solo Exhibitions

Year	Exhibition / Location
2025	Forms of Absence, Work in Progress, Project Space, Kunstverein Baden, AT
2022	Metal Drawings, LEMU, Langenzersdorf Museum, AT
2022	Spatial Drawings / Lines and Bundles of Lines, Kunstraum Galerie Walker, Klagenfurt, AT
2017	Sculpture and Drawing, Galerie Depelmann, Langenhagen, DE
2016	Sculpture and Drawing, Maltator, Gmünd, AT

Group Exhibitions

Year	Exhibition / Location
2025	Festival Exhibition Salzburg, L.art Galerie, Salzburg, AT
2024	Piece/Fase 1-3, Kunsthistorisches Museum, Vienna, AT
2023	Between Worlds, Galerie Walker, Schloss Ebenau, AT
2022	Art Austria, MQ Vienna, Galerie Kovacek & Zetter, AT
2021	September Exhibition, Galerie Kovacek &

Zetter, Vienna, AT

Publications

Year	Publication
2024	Modern & Contemporary Art, Galerie Kovacek & Zetter, Vienna
2023	Modern & Contemporary Art, Galerie Kovacek & Zetter, Vienna
2021	Barbara Szüts. Metal Drawings, Ritter Verlag, ISBN 978-3-85415-631-4
2019	Exhibition Catalogue Im Flow, Galerie Kovacek & Zetter, Vienna
2018	Exhibition Catalogue Barbara Szüts, Galerie Walker, Klagenfurt